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Item No.

MGAB8012LR-025
MGT8012LR-025
MGT8012LR-R25
MGT8012LR-W25

MGA8012MR-025
MGT8012MR-025
MGT8012MR-R25
MGT8012MR-W25

MGA8012HR-025
MGT8012HR-025
MGT8012HR-R25
MGT8012HR-W25

MGAB8012XR-025
MGT8012XR-025
MGT8012XR-R25
MGT8012XR-W25

MGA8012YR-025
MGT8012YR-025
MGT8012YR-R25
MGT8012YR-W25

MGA8012ZR-025
MGT8012ZR-025
MGT8012ZR-R25
MGT8012ZR-W25

MGAB8012UR-025
MGT8012UR-025
MGT8012UR-R25
MGT8012UR-W25

MGAB8024LR-025
MGT8024LR-025
MGT8024LR-R25
MGT8024LR-W25

MGA8024MR-025
MGT8024MR-025
MGT8024MR-R25
MGT8024MR-W25

MGAB8024HR-025
MGT8024HR-025
MGT8024HR-R25
MGT8024HR-W25

MGAB8024XR-025
MGT8024XR-025
MGT8024XR-R25
MGT8024XR-W25

MGAB8024YR-025
MGT8024YR-025
MGT8024YR-R25
MGT8024YR-W25

Operating
Voltage
v)

24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24

Maximum

Air Flow
(CMM) | (CFM)
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90
1.584 55.90
1.584 55.90
1.584 55.90
1.584 55.90
1.810 63.91
1.810 63.91
1.810 63.91
1.810 63.91
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.778 27.47
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
0.933 32.92
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.124 39.66
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.367 | 48.27
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90
1.442 50.90

(Pa)
22.27
22.27
22.27
22.27

31.10
31.10
31.10
31.10

43.75
43.75
43.75
43.75

60.14
60.14
60.14
60.14

69.06
69.06
69.06
69.06

80.64
80.64
80.64
80.64

101.34
101.34
101.34
101.34

22.27
22.27
22.27
22.27

31.10
31.10
31.10
31.10

43.75
43.75
43.75
43.75

60.14
60.14
60.14
60.14

69.06
69.06
69.06
69.06

Maximum
Air Pressure

(mmAq)
2.27
2.27
2.27
2.27

3.17
3.17
3.17
3.17

4.46
4.46
4.46
4.46

6.13
6.13
6.13
6.13

7.04
7.04
7.04
7.04

8.22
8.22
8.22
8.22

10.33
10.33
10.33
10.33

2.27
2.27
2.27
2.27

3.17
3.17
3.17
3.17

4.46
4.46
4.46
4.46

6.13
6.13
6.13
6.13

7.04
7.04
7.04
7.04

(inchAq)
0.089
0.089
0.089
0.089

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.176
0.176
0.176
0.176

0.241
0.241
0.241
0.241

0.277
0.277
0.277
0.277

0.324
0.324
0.324
0.324

0.407
0.407
0.407
0.407

0.089
0.089
0.089
0.089

0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

0.176
0.176
0.176
0.176

0.241
0.241
0.241
0.241

0.277
0.277
0.277
0.277

Speed
(rpm)
2,100
2,100
2,100
2,100

2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500

3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000

3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

3,900
3,900
3,900
3,900

4,200
4,200
4,200
4,200

4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800

2,100
2,100
2,100
2,100

2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500

3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000

3,600
3,600
3,600
3,600

3,900
3,900
3,900
3,900

Rated
Current

(A)
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12

0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15

0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24

0.39
0.39
0.39
0.39

0.42
0.42
0.42
0.42

0.54
0.54
0.54
0.54

0.66
0.66
0.66
0.66

0.09
0.09
0.09
0.09

0.11
0.11
0.11
0.11

0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16

0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23

0.26
0.26
0.26
0.26

Actual
Current

(A)
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

Input
Power

(w)
1.44
1.44
1.44
1.44

1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80

2.88
2.88
2.88
2.88

4.68
4.68
4.68
4.68

5.04
5.04
5.04
5.04

6.48
6.48
6.48
6.48

7.92
7.92
7.92
7.92

2.16
2.16
2.16
2.16

2.64
2.64
2.64
2.64

3.84
3.84
3.84
3.84

5.52
5.52
5.52
5.52

6.24
6.24
6.24
6.24

Actual
Power

(W)
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

Noise

dB(A)
22.6
22.6
22.6
22.6

28.2
28.2
28.2
28.2

33.3
33.3
33.3
33.3

38.6
38.6
38.6
38.6

411
411
411
411

42.9
42.9
42.9
42.9

47.6
47.6
47.6
47.6

22.6
22.6
22.6
22.6

29.2
31.2
322
33.2

33.3
33.3
33.3
33.3

38.6
38.6
38.6
38.6

41.1
411
411
411

Weight

(9
84

84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84

84
84
84
84
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Operating Maximum Maximum Rated Actual Input Actual

Item No. Voltage Air Flow Air Pressure Speed Current | Current | Power | Power Noise | Weight

v) (CMM) | (CFM) | (Pa) | (mmAgq) | (inchAq) | (rpm) (A) (A) w) (W) | dB(A) (9)
MGA8024ZR-025 24 1.584 | 55.90 80.64 8.22 0.324 4,200 0.30 NA 7.20 NA 42.9 84
MGT8024ZR-025 24 1.584 | 55.90 80.64 8.22 0.324 4,200 0.30 NA 7.20 NA 42.9 84
MGT8024ZR-R25 24 1.584 | 55.90 80.64 8.22 0.324 4,200 0.30 NA 7.20 NA 42.9 84
MGT8024ZR-W25 24 1.584 | 55.90 80.64 8.22 0.324 4,200 0.30 NA 7.20 NA 42.9 84
MGAB8024UR-025 24 1.810 | 63.91 101.34 10.33 0.407 4,800 0.48 NA 11.52 NA 47.6 84
MTA8024UR-025 24 1.810 | 63.91 101.34 10.33 0.407 4,800 0.48 NA 11.52 NA 47.6 84
MTA8024UR-R25 24 1.810 | 63.91 101.34 10.33 0.407 4,800 0.48 NA 11.52 NA 47.6 84
MTA8024UR-W25 24 1.810 | 63.91 101.34 10.33 0.407 4,800 0.48 NA 11.52 NA 47.6 84
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